- AV SAFETRAK 1) e
AISLING ¥« " REBECCA \

Nl NSNS S50 RESEARCH ?.‘?F,T_ER
DIRECTOR PRESENTATION ASSOCIATE

DIRECTOR
/th February 2020

MIipsos MRBI 4 ) safefood

© 2020 Ipsos MRBI - All rights reserved. Contains Ipsos’ Confidential and Proprietary information and may not be disclosed or reproduced without the prior written consent of Ipsos.



CONTENTS

1. INTRODUCTION
 Research Methodology
2. FINDINGS
« Food Safety Concerns
« Healthy Eating
« Barriers To Healthy Eating
* Views On Own Weight
 Handwashing
« Sources Of Information On Healthy Eating & Nutrition
« Sugar Sweetened Beverages
« Sustainable Diets
» Food Safety Concerns in Care Settings
3. APPENDIX

- I[psos MRBI

GAME CHANGERS

2 - © Ipsos MRBI | 19-069031 | safefood safetrak 2019 | February 2020



INTRODUCTION

. [psos MRBI

GAME CHANGERS

3 - © Ipsos MRBI | 19-069031 | safefood safetrak 2019 | February 2020



RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Stratified Random Sample approach.

Interviews conductedfatace, rhome, amongst a nationally representative, quota controlled sample of Irish adults
Data weighted to Census estimates at the analysis stage.

Total number of interviews achieved 803 (502 ROI and 301 NI).

Fieldwork was conducted between mid Novembad 2&tiary 2020.
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABODUT FOOD SAFETY

Overall concern levels remain unchanged at 74%. Just over 4 in 10 (42%) completely agree that they at

food safety, up by 7 points.

Concerned about Confused by Well informed about
ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(805) (808) (813) (803) (805) (808) (813) (803) (805) (808) (813) (803)
% % % % % % % % % % %
6 7
10 11
42 3 M
910 B
33
83 Ml so N 29 25
7-8 X
Wl 24 28 20 29
Don’t know
Q.11 I'm now going to read out four statements about food safety, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 803
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10=Completegree
0=CompletelPisagree

ST 18
(805)

Not interested in

ST19  ST20 ST 21
(808) (813) (803)
% % %

6
6
87
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY
Higher levels of concern recorded in ROI (75%) than in NI (70%) in ST21.

Concerned about
[o] ROI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21 ST18 ST19 ST20 ST 21
(808) (813) (803) | (504) (507) (504) (502)

% % % % % % % %
26 26 M 25 25 W 27

9-10

0-6

Don’t know

Q.11

NI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST 21
(301) (301) (309) (301)
% % % %

50
20
28

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 803 (I0l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)
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o]

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(805) (808) (813) (803)
% % % %

6 4
10 W 11
83 MW 80

10=Completefygree
0=Completely Disagree

Confused by
ROI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(504) (507) (504) (502)
% % % %

5 . 6 9
11

10 12
82 83 M 77

I'm now going to read out four statements about food safety, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

NI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(301) (301) (309) (301)
% % % %

/] 7 5
10

10 1wl 9

85 |l 38 W 33 |l 84
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY
Adults in NI are more likely to feel well informed (80%) than those in ROI (63%).

Well informed about

|OI ROI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21 ST18 ST19 ST20 ST 21
(808)

%

(813) (803) | (504) (507) (504) (502)

(805)
y % % % %

%o
910 X4

NI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(301) (301) (309) (301)
% % % %

40

42

o]

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(805) (808) (813) (803)
% % % %

Not interested in
ROI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(504) (507) (504) (502)
% % % %

NI

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
(301) (301) (309) (301)
% % % %

7 6 9
5 6 8
88 88 M o5

B ipsos MRBI
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% %
8 g 8 7
5 3 G
35 330 33 W 35
42 lll 40
45 e
33 [l 28
338 o3 Il 28 | 39 30 g7 Wl 87 s6 ll 87
27
30 [l 29 Ml 30 32|34
27 o 20

7-8 WA
0-6 i
Don’t know
Q.11 I'm now going to read out four statements about food safety, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 803 (I0l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)

10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DERIQIGRAPHICS

(TOP 2 BOXES)

In ROI, those aged3and ABC1s are most likely to be concerned about food safety.

_-_ Social Class

15-34
(158)
%
Concerned about food safety 46 42 49 40 52
Confused about food safety 9 7 10 8 10
Well mformed about food safety 35 26 43 28 40
Not interested in food safety 13 10 15 14 12
Q.11 I'm now going to read out three statements about food safety, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.
Base: All ROI Respondents: 502
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48 43
9 7
41 31
16 6

51 42
9 8
42 30
14 12
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DEMOGRAPHICS

(TOP 2 BOXES)
In NI, almost 6 in 10 ABC1s (58%) claim to be well informed about food safety.

_-_ Social Class

Total Male Female | 1534 50-64 ABC1 | C2DEF
(301) (148) (153) (89) (76) (83) (51) (135) (162)

Concerned about food safety

Confused about food safety 5 5 5 2 8 6 6 6 5

Well informed about food safety 53 50 55 48 58 54 51 58 49

Not mterested in food safety 12 13 12 14 17 12 - 11 14
Q.11 I'm now going to read out three statements about food safety, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base:  All NI Respondents: 301 E I M RBI
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSDICONCERN

Concerns around chicken preparation have increased by 6=5 points to 13%.

12%
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) 1%
9%
12%
Chicken - Preparation 8%
13%
4% ST 19
Country of origin/ Foreign goods/ Ensure it's Irish 4% 808
5% (808)
8%
Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives 1% - 381; g 0
8% (813)
6%
5%

6%
Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cooked food 5%

7%

6%
No concerns 5%
10%

Only responses 5% or above from ST 21 shown E Ipsos M RBI
GAME CHANGERS

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All Respondents: 803
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSIT CONCERN

Chicken preparation, food poisoning and audiibessyes/Preservatives remain in the top 5 issues of mc
both ROI and NI. However food not being cooked thoroughly is the top issue in NI at 8%.

Top 5 Issues Of Most Concern Top 5 Issues Of Most Concern

ROI
(502)
%

Chicken - preparation 16 (+11) Food not cooked thoroughly (+3)
Food poisoning (Salmonella/Listeria/E.coli) 10 -1) ChickenPreparation 7 -5)
Additivestfumbers/Dyes/Preservatives 9 (-6) Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/E.coli) 7 -3)
Country of origin/foreign food 7 (+2) Additivestimbers/Dyes/Preservatives 7 (+2)
Hygiene around food 6 -5) Sugar content 5 (+17)

_l

n hange v. fetrak 2
Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about? ) denotes cha gevs. Safetra 0

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E lp S o S M RBI
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (1ST MENTION TRENDED)

Chicken remains the food of most concern (33%) followed by raw mince meat at 12% (up 4 points).

I B T ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
T m 05 N G N

Chicken/poultry 33
Shellfish 13 12 7 9 9
Ready-made meals 6 10 6 6 7
Fish 5 5 8 5 7
Frozen foods 4 5 2 5 4
Fags 10 3 4 5 4
Cooked rice/pasta 1 2 1 1 2
Dairy products (e.g. milk yoghurt) 3 2 2 2 2
Pork . * 1 1 1
Raw steak n/a n/a 4 6 6
Raw mince meat n/a n/a 11 8 12
Other 1 1 2 & 1
Do not have concem about any of these foods 3 7 9 6 11

Others less than 1% in ST 21 not shown
Q.13b Which of these foods if any would you be MOST concerned about when thinking about food safety? And the second most concerned? And the third?

Base: All Respondents: 803 E l S S M RBI
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (ALL MENTIONS)

11% of adults on the island of Ireland don’t have any concerns about foods, increasing to 19% in NI.

v TR T S —
ST 18 ST 19 ST 20( ST 21] ST 18| ST 19| ST 20| ST 21
(504) | (507)| (504)| (502)] (301)| (301)( (309)| (301)
% % % % % % % %
@ 7 76l 7 6 65
wa 42 48 4w 0B 25 A
B 25 30 3 0 71
% 29 3 3 2 19 1916
29 25 26 3 M4 17 1
0 19 2 26 B B 17
wa 18 20 17 wa 16 2B 2
0 16 19 15 1B 6 19
o 10 12 12 2 10 171
7 o 8 5 6 9 1 10 1 8
BN 2 2 1 5 [ * [ L [ 2 1
IR 7 ¢ 2 3 4 2 | 2 | 1
I 4 4 1, 2 3 4 1 1 4 4 1
EENEEEENEN ! 5 1 L 1 2 % | 02
709 6 W 7 3 4 6 7 19 9 19
, , o , n/a— not asked in ST 18
gal 2b %h;ggsc;fo trf’l:ésst ;‘?Ogg :;f(fg%vg%tgc; ,%/(C))LII) bgol\f(()/il}' concerned about when thinking about food safety? And the second most concerned? And the third?
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FOODS OF MOST CONCERN (UNPROMPTED)

Chicken is also food of most concern when participants provided a spontaneous answer.

ST19 | ST20 | ST21 ST19 | ST20 | ST21 ST19 | ST20 | ST 21

(808) (813) (803) (507) (504) (10723 (301) (309) (301)
% % % % % % % % %
36 42 33 39 41 35 31 44 30

4 15 15 15 14 14 12 17 16
9 7 7 2 9 10 3 3 3
6 8 7 7 8 7 5 7 6
3 6 5 3 6 4 2 6 6
. - 4 4 5 4 5 2 3 2
3 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 4
1 : 4 2 - 5 ‘ 1 1
3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2
5 2 2 4 3 1 7 2 3
8 5 8 3 2 2 7 8 18

* o,
rs 2% or| f total not shown
Q.13a  Which foods, if any, would you be MOST concerned about when thinking about food safety? Others 2% or less of total not sho

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (IO), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E I p S o S M RBI
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABQOIT HEALTHY EATIR

ST 21 recorded an increase of 6 points in the proportion of adults completely agreeing that they are ve
healthy eating which now stands at 46%.

Concerned about

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST 21
(805)  (808)  (813)  (803)
% % % %

ST 18
(805)
%

6
11

Confused by

ST19 ST20 ST 21
(808)  (813)  (803)
% % %

6
)

Well informed about

ST18 ST19 ST20 ST 21
(805) (808) (813)  (803)
% %

Q.18 I'm now going to read out four statements about eating healthily, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.
0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base: All Respondents: 803
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10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree

Not interested in

ST 18
(805)

B ipsos MRBI
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ST 19
(808)

ST 20
(81 3)

ST 21
(803)




LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT HEALTHY EATIN

Those in ROI are more likely to completely agree that that are confused about healthy eating (19%) thal

101

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(805) (808) (813) (803)
%

% % %

9-10

0-6

Don’t kno

Q.18

Concerned about

ROI

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(504) (507) (504) (502)
% % % %

NI 101

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21/ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(301) (301) (309) (301) (805) (808) (813) (803)
%

% % %

|

0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.

Base:

All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)
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10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree

Confused about

ROI

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(504) (507) (504) (502)

I'm now going to read out four statements about eating healthily, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.

NI

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
(301) (301) (309) (301)

B ipsos MRBI
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABAUT HEALTHY EATIN

Adults in NI continue to be more likely to completely agree that they are well informed about healthy eat
those in ROl (40%).

Well informed about : Not interested in
101 ROI NI 10l ROI NI

ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21/ ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21 ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21/ST 18 ST 19 ST 20 ST 21
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 0
9-10 VY Y
55
7-8 KA
30
0-6
15
Don’t know -
0 means you completely disagree with the statement and 10 means you completely agree.
Base: All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)
10=Completely Agree B ipsos MRBI

(805) (808) (813) (803) (504) (507) (504) (502) [(301) (301) (309) (301)|(805) (808) (81 3) (803) (504) (507) (504) (502) (301) (301 ) (309) (301)
Q.18 I'm now going to read out four statements about eating healthily, if you could please tell me how much you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale of 0 to 10.
20 - © Ipsos MRBI | 19-069031 | safefood safetrak 2019 | February 2020 .
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HEALTHY EAMNIB! ISSUE OF CONGSHRRGION

Cholesterol/blood pressure top concern at 16%, with double the proportion of ROl respondents concern

ST18 | ST19 | ST 20 ST18 | ST19 | ST 20

(504) | (507) | (504) (301) | (301) | (309)
% % % %

18 19 17 14
6 12 15 12 12 12 10 13
o 10 10 15 3 7 6 8
" 13 10 12 14 10 16 11
s 7 5 g 5 6 4 9 4 8 5 71
7 7 71 a4 71 9 1 5 6 4 5 3
E 4 5 6 4 2 5 1 4 1 & 5 5
8 8 5 4 6 6 5 5 12 11 5 3
2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 g
2o dnpesaaezed 1 2 2 3 3 1 3 1
2 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 1 2 3 3
T T T [ R I T
PRI 2 1 1 2 1 2 | 1
T T T el
CrA 4 | 3 2 1 3 3 2 1 5 2 3 1
Don’t k / 't b 2 3 1 3 3 2 * 2 2 4 3 5
D 6 6 6 11 5 1 4 4 6 13 1 2

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted) *Others less than 1% of ST21 total not shown

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (IO), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E I p S o S M RBI
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HEALTHY EAMAIBI ISSUE OF COMNRERBE GROUP

Concern about weight management continues to decline in ST 21 to 4%. Sugar intake is the{&$sconcer

I Age

ST 18| ST 19| ST 20| ST 21] 1524 | 2534 | 3544 | 4559 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574

A
(holesterol/Blood pressure/Heart disease/Stroke 21 14 17 16 7 10 15 21 19 22 24
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ Trans fat 14 12 13 12 10 13 11 13 22 10 10
Preservatives/ Additives/Colouring 7 9 8 12 8 14 14 21 10 11 7
Sugar intake 12 12 12 12 19 12 10 9 9 12 11
Diabetes 5 7 5 8 4 7 7 6 9 11 13
Cancer 7 7 7 4 5 3 7 7 2 3 3
Salt - 5 5 4 2 3 7 1 4 5 5
Weight management 8 8 5 4 9 3 -+ 3 4 4 1
Food for children 2 4 2 - 3 5 9 2 1 - -

* H (¢)
Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted) Mentions of 4% or more of ST 21 shown

Base:  All Respondents: 803 M l S S M RBI
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CHALLENGES FACING HOUSEHOLDS

An increased number of adults claim that they do not have enough time to plan and prepare meals (259
for meals.

ST 20
Applies
v
ROI
(504)
%
Wel/l often eat out of the house 34 37 30 34 35 32
We/l don’t have enough time to plan & 21 20 29 25 27 21
prepare healthy meals
We/l do not have enough time to sit down 15 15 15 23 26 17

for meals

Q.19aa | am now going to read out some statements people have said in relation to the challenges they face for them and their household regarding healthy eating. For each of these
statements could you please tell me if they apply, or do not apply to you and your household.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) M lpsos M RBI
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STATEMENTS RELATING TO HEALTHY EATING

Support for restriction of advertising for unhealthy foods and for the number of fast food outlets has decl
ST 20
Applies
v
ROI
(504)
%
There are more special offers for unhealthy foods th 79

ROI NI
(502) (301)
% %

are for healthy foods el £ £ L £
The gmount of advertising for unhealthy food should 76 78 71 69 20 67
restricted
Chlldr*en prefer to eat unhealthy foods rather than he 74 25 79 71 71 20
foods
The number of fast food outlets should be restricted 56 60 49 52 53 51
It is expensive to eat healthily 53 51 57 55 54 57
Q.19ab  Thinking now about ac(ces)s to dh;fere/)vt food(ty;))es, for each Qf thgse statement{s ccju/d yo(u ple)ase z‘e;/ n}e if you agree or disagree with each of the below.
Base: All Respondents: 803 (101), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) / All those with children*: 321 (10l), 220 (ROI), 101 (NI
25 — © Ipsos MRBI | 19-069031 | safefood safetrak 2019 | February 2020 E l p So S M R B I
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BEST DESCRIPTION ON OWN WEIGHT

6 in 10 adults on the island of Ireland believe that they are about.the right weight

[o] ROI NI
(803) (502) (301)
% % %

ABOUT THE

UNDERWEIGHT Al

UNDERWEIGHT

)

ABOUT THE
RIGHT WEIGHT

OVERWEIGHT

OVERWEIGHT

UNDERWEIGHT

)

OVERWEIGHT

RIGHT WEIGHT RIGHT WEIGHT

)

ST 19 12%
ST 20 10%
ST 21 10%

Q.19a Which of these statements on this showcard do you feel best describes your weight?

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E Ipsos M RBI
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0
7%
7%

Note: images shown for presentation purposes only, respondents were shown text statements only during the interview.




WEIGHED YOURSELF AT HOME IN PAST 3 MONTHS

Just under half of all adults on the island of Ireland have weighed themselves at home in the past three

47% NO

ROI=51%

48% YES

ROI = 44%
NI=56%

B ipsos MRBI

*No includes don’t know GAME CHANGERS
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CHECKED YOUR BMI IN PAST 3 MONTHS

A quarter have checked their BMI in the past 3 months, this was higher amongst those in NI vs ROI.

-~ Underweight Healthy Overweight Obese Very Obese

Height (m)

1,98
1,94
1,90
1,86
1,82
1,78
1,74
1,70

1,66

1,62 . ‘
ROI = 21% ROI = 79%
NI = 32% NI = 68%

1,58
1,54
1,50
1,46

1,42

L
>

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Weight (kg)

B ipsos MRBI

*No includes don’t know GAME CHANGERS
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LENGTH OF TIME WASHING HANDS
Just over one third (34%) of adults wash their he8tdsdoorids.

ST 20 ST 21 Gender Age
[o]] [o]| ROI NI Male Female 15-34 35-49 50-64 65-74
(813) (803) (502) (301) (400) (403) (247) (232) (189) (135)
% 9 9

m Under 5 seconds
m 5-10 seconds 21
m 11-30 seconds
About a minute
® One to two minutes

More than two minutes
El =y K En KN
1 1 1 1 1

® Don't know

Don't usually wash my hands n

*
*

Q.46 Thinking about the time you would typically spend washing your hands, which of the following statements on this showcard would best match the time spent?

Base: All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E I pso S M R B I
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FREQUENCY OF WASHINGIHANDS

95% of adults claim to always wash their hands after using the toilet.

I R - e i
% % % % %
: . ST 20 93 5 1 1 1
: ST 20 90 5 1 1 2
: ST 20 75 15 4 4 2
: : ST 20 68 22 6 3 1
ST 21 52 33 10 5 *
ST 21 38 36 17 8 1
ST 21 35 33 15 14 2
ST 21 33 34 21 12 1
ST 21 30 20 14 21 16
ST 21 30 32 22 16 *

Q.47 I'm now going to read out some examples of when you may or may not wash your hands. Thinking of a typical day, how often, if at all, would you wash your hands.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E I S S M RBI
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FREQUENCY OF WASHINGDHANDS

I I Ml
% % % % %
: : ST 20 92 6 * * 1
After using the toilet ST 21 93 6 . . .
: ST 20 90 7 * * 2
After handling raw meat ST 21 85 9 1 1 3
: ST 20 76 16 3 3 2
Before handling cooked meat ST 21 74 17 5 2 3
: : ST 20 69 25 5 1 1
After contact with pets/animals ST 21 66 o4 6 1 o
Before eatin ST 20 47 39 10 4 )
g ST 21 46 40 11 3 *
ST 20 34 39 17 9 1
When you sneeze or blow your nose ST 21 36 39 19 4 1
When you arrive home ST 20 33 38 21 7 ’
ST 21 32 38 18 10 2
When vou couah ST 20 26 36 26 11 *
y 9 ST 21 30 39 23 7 1
When you arrive in work ST 20 27 25 17 21 11
ST 21 26 25 15 19 16
After eatin ST 20 24 34 27 14 *
9 ST 21 25 37 23 15 *
Q.47 I'm now going to read out some examples of when you may or may not wash your hands. Thinking of a typical day, how often, if at all, would you wash your hands.

Base: All ROI Respondents: 502

33 - ©lpsos MRBI | 19-069031 | safefood safetrak 2019 | February 2020
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FREQUENCY OF WASHING HANDS

I e

[T R = o
e R S R
soemomrgoomnes HE T SR R
Creveeeeam-- - =~ . .
CEC I A N
wrnsousnassrowyr oo [ —
wensovamerons  [BBy — 1
[ —
When you cough §$ 3(1) gg ;i 13 f; 114
When you arrive in work §$ 2(1) gg ?g 12 gi 1*6

Q47 I'm now going to read out some examples of when you may or may not wash your hands. Thinking of a typical day, how often, if at all, would you wash your hands.

Base: All NI Respondents: 301
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REASONS FOR NOT WASHINIG HANDS

‘No water’ remains as the top reason for not washing hands in 10l at 23%

ST 21
%

No water 27 23
Towel was very dirty 24 20
Sink was very dirty 23 16
Nothing available to dry my hands 18 15
No time 19 14
Inconvenience of waiting in a queue 18 14
No soap 19 12
Far from sink 17 11
Worried about side effect of handwashing e.g. hands getting dry 8 6
Q.48 1 am now going to read you out some common reasons that people give for not always being able to wash their hands. Could you please tell me if any of these reasons

prevented you from washing your hands in the past 3 months, or not.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E I S o S M RBI
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REASONS FOR NOT WASHINGIHANDS

‘No water’ and ‘towel was very dirty’ are the joint top reasons for not washing hands in ROl at 23%.

ST 21 ST 20
% %

No water 31 23
Towel was very dirty 29 23
Sink was very dirty 25 15
Nothing available to dry my hands 22 14
No soap 20 14
Inconvenience of waiting in a queue 22 13
No time 21 13
Far from sink 19 11
Worried about side effect of handwashing e.g. hands getting dry 10 8
Q48 | am now going to read you out some common reasons that people give for not always being able to wash their hands. Could you please tell me if any of these reasons

prevented you from washing your hands in the past 3 months, or not.

Base:  All ROl Respondents: 502 E I M RB l
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REASONS FOR NOT WASHINIG HANDS

‘No water' is the top reason for not washing hands in NI at 23%.

No water 22 23
Sink was very dirty 19 17
No soap 16 17
Towel was very dirty 17 16
Inconvenience of waiting in a queue 13 15
Nothing available to dry my hands 11 13
No time 15 11
Far from sink 13 11
Worried about side effect of handwashing e.g. hands getting dry 5 4
Q48  Iam now going to read you out some common reasons that people give for not always being able to wash their hands. Could you please tell me if any of these reasons

prevented you from washing your hands in the past 3 months, or not.

Base:  All NI Respondents: 301 E I M RBI
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USE OF HAND SANITISERS IN PAST 3 MONTHS
Use of hand sanitisers is highest among femadi&s at@G%.

ST 20 ST 21 Gender Age
101 [o]] ROI NI Male Female 15-34 35-49 50-64 65-74
(813) (803) (502) (301) (400) (403) (247) (232) (189) (135)
% % % % % % % %
mYes
70
m No 80
30
20
Q.49 Have you used hand sanitisers like gels or hand wipes to clean your hands in the past 3 months, or not?

Base: All Respondents: 803 (I0l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)

B ipsos MRBI
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MOST EFFECTIVE WAYS TO GIGAN HANDS

Using soap and water is deemed to be more effective than using hand sanitisers overall.

Using soap Using hand Neither/

and water to sanitisers to Use would not

wash hands wash hands either clean hands

o %

To clean hands when visibly dirty or soiled 73 5 21 1 -
After using the bathroom at home 72 7 20 1 1
Before handling food 69 6 23 1 *
After using public restrooms 60 10 27 2 *
After changing a nappy 60 6 20 4 10
After petting a dog or cat 58 8 26 7 1
Before caring for a baby 50 9 26 5 9
Before having a meal at a restaurant 42 11 29 17 1
After touching money 31 14 29 23 2
After using public transport 28 18 31 20 3
In the office 28 16 29 13 13
After shaking hands 24 17 24 33 2

Q.50 Thinking about the following situations which do you think is the most effective way to clean your hands?

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E I S S M RBI
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FREQUENCY OF SEEKING OUT NUTRITION/HEALTHY EATING INFOF

The proportion of adults who never seek out nutrition/healthy eating information has increased by 5 poir

ST 20 ST 21
[o]| ROI NI [0]| ROI NI
(813) (504) (309) (803) (502) (301)
% % % % % %
4 3 4 3 1 6
Daily 15 17 14
17 20 22
Weekly
® Monthly
m Less often
Never
m Don't know
4 | 3 | 3 | |4 |
Q.60 How often, if at all, would you seek out information about food, nutrition or healthy eating? By this we mean looking up or asking for information on general nutrition, food or healthy eating.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (I0l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)
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SOURCES OF INFORMATION (ALL MENTIONS)

Use of social media for information on nutrition/healthy eating has increased from 19% to 29%.

Websites excluding social media
Social Media
Television

GP/doctor
Newspapers/magazines
Leaflets

Dietician

Radio

Friends/Family
Books/Cookbooks
Education/school
Gym/Personal Trainer
Food labels/packaging
Other

Don't Know

ST 21
To]
(593)

I 51%
I 29%
 17%
Bl 15%
Hl 15%
Il 13%

MW 7%

W 6%

1 2%

1 2%

| 1%

*

*

| 1%
B 4%

Q.61 Where would you seek information in relation to food, nutrition or healthy eating?
Base: All Respondents who sought information: 593 (10l), 364 (ROI), 229 (NI)
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ST 20
101
(640)

60%
19%
13%
16%
14%
15%
8%
5%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
2%
2%

1
1

ST 21
ROI
(364)

45%
33%
19%
19%
18%
13%
9%
10%
%
%

1%

*

*

*

4%

ST 20

ROI
(384)

55%
23%
12%
19%
16%
17%
6%
7%
1%
2%

1%
1%
2%
3%

ST 21
NI
(229)

I 60%
N 21%
B 15%
B 10%
B 10%
B 12%
M 5%

1 2%

3%

1 2%

| 1%

| 1%

| 1%

| 1%

i 3%

ST 20
NI
(256)

66%
14%
14%
11%
11%
13%
12%
2%

3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
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MAIN SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Just under 4 in 10 (38%) use websites as their main source of information, rising to 46% in NI.

ST 21 ST 20 ST 21 ST 20

(o] 101 ROI ROI

(421) (240) (349) (148)

Websites excluding social media || 38 4% | 0 37%  40%
Social Media [N 22% 13% | [ 23% 14%

GP/doctor [JJJj 10% 12% | 0 1% 15%

Television [Jj 10% 5% | [ 10% 5%
Newspapers/magazines . 6% 8% . 5% 9%
Dietician ] 5% 5% | B 4% 5%

Leaflets [] 4% 5% | B 5% 6%

Radio [ 2% 2% | | 2% 3%

other ] 3% 5% | B 3% 4%

Q62 And which of these would be your MAIN source of information in relation o food, nutrion or healthy eating?

Base:  All who sought out multiple forms of information about nutrition/healthy eating: 421
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ST 21 ST 20
NI NI
(72) (92)
I 26% 54%
B 4% 1%
M 5% 8%
- 12% 7%
M 8% 6%
W 7% 5%
0 3% 3%
: 1%
N 5% 6%
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TOP 3 SOURCES OF INFORMATION X DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE
Use of social media is highest arrittgyat#8%, use of GP/Doctor is highest among thesé aig2d’%65

Female| 1524 | 2534 | 3544 | 4549 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74| ABC1| C2DEF
242) | (41)| (80) | (98) | (51) 53) | (58) | (201)| (220)
% % | % | % | % % | % | % %

Websites (excluding social media) 38 45 37 39 27 50 46 47 28 28 21 43 34

Social Media 22 13 17 25 48 28 20 12 17 14 9 23 20

GP/Doctor 10 12 14 8 3 3 9 8 13 17 27 6 14
Q.62 And which of these would be your MAIN source of information in relation to food, nutrition or healthy eating? “Caution: Small Base Size

Base: All who sought out multiple forms of information about nutrition/healthy eating: 421 E I S S M R B I
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SUGAR SWEETENED BEVﬁGES
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REDUCTION IN CONSUMPTION OF DRINKS IN PAST 3 MONTHS

Just under half of adults on the 1sland of Ireland claim to have reduced their consumption of fizzy drinks in the past 3 months.

Fizzy drinks (e.g. Coke, 7up, 45% 24%  22%

Diet/Zero Sugar Energy Drinks (e.g. Lucozade Lite, Lucozade Zer 37% 16%  12%
Diet/Zero Sugar Fizzy Drinks (e.g. Diet Coke, Coke Zero, 7up Fr_ 35% 17%  17%
Energy or Sports Drinks (e.g. Lucozade, Powerade, Gatorade, Re_ 35% 13% 11%
Cordial/Squash (e.g. Miwadi, Robinsons, 23% 15% 9%
Fruit Juice 23% 16%  13%
Q.63 I'm now going to read out different types of drinks that people consume, for each one Id like you to tell me if you have reduced your consumption of this drink in the past three months, or not?

Base:  All respondents: 803 E I S S M R B I
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WAYS IN WHICH CONSUMPTION OF DRINKS-H&5 BEEN REDUCED

Just over half of adults who have reduced consumption of a sugar sweetened drink have done so by dri

Cordial/Squash Energy or Sports Drinks
Fizzy drinks (e.g. Coke, Tup,(e.g. MiWadi, Robinso Fruit Lucozade, Powerade,
Ribena) Juices Gatorade, Red Bull, Mon

) ) (94)
% % %

| am just drinking less of it

| am drinking water/milk instead
| have stopped drinking it completely
| am drinking diet/zero sugar version instead

Other

Don’t know

* H . H
Q.64 And how have you gone about reducing your consumption of (insert drink from Q.63)? Caution: Small Base Size

Base:  All respondents who have reduced consumption E I S S M R B I
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WAYS IN WHICH CONSUMPTION OF DRINKS HASGIBEEN REDUCED

Similar to 10l, the top method of reducing consumption was just to drink less of it, this was higher in NI \

: : ! Cordial/Squash : Energy or Sports Drinks
2y dnr;l;sngig. celer lJp’(e.gMiWadRobinsons, eriléis Lucozade, Powerade,
Ribena) Gatorade, Red Bull, Mon

%
ROI NI ROI NI ROI NI ROI

NI

| am just drinking less of it 47 71 52 63 51 64 46 62
| am drinking water/milk instead 31 11 30 22 31 22 17 11
| have stopped drinking it completely 9 20 11 7 13 8 28 17
| am drinking diet/zero sugar version instead 14 4 8 12 7 3 8 10
Other - - 1 - 2 3 1 -
Don’t know 4 2 2 - 3 3 2 -

* H . H
Q.64 And how have you gone about reducing your consumption of (insert drink from Q.63)? Caution: Small Base Size

Base: All respondents who have reduced consumption E I S S M R B I
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FREQUENCY OF CHECKING IF FOOD IS PRODUCED NIN THE ISLANL

Adults in ROI are more likely to check if food is produced on the island of Ireland (82%) than those in NI

(o]
(803)
%
Sometimes
m Rarely
m Never

| don’t normally do the food shopping

Q.65 When you are shopping, how often, if ever, do you check if the food is produced in the Island of Ireland?
Base: All respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI)
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ROI NI
(502) (301)
% %

B ipsos MRBI
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FREQUENCY OF EATING MEAT

Almost half of adults on the island of Ireland eat meat 1 to 4 times per week. Daily consumption of nheat
than in ROI (13%).

[o] ROI NI
(803) (502) (301)

Yo % %
KN E
m 1-4 times per week
® Don’t eat meat
Other
* : *
Q.67 How many times per week do you eat meat?

Base: All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E lpso S M R B I
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REDUCING PLASTIC WASTE WHEN FOOD SHOPPING

Most adults bring theirr own shopping bags when food shopping (87%). Just over 1 in 10 bring ther own box/container to
the butcher when buying meat.

ROI NI
(502) (301)
% %
H (1)
Bought loose fruit and vegetables without p_ 66% 62 72
Bought foods in bulk to reduce pac 31% 31 31
Avoided purchasing plastic bottles (e.g. bought gla 29% 32 24
Brought your own box/container to buy meat from t et2% 13 11

Q.68 I'm now going to read out a few ways to reduce your use of plastic when food shopping, for each one could you tell me if you have done this in the past 3 months, or not.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E Ipsos M RBI
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REDUCING HOUSEHOLD FOOD WASTE

Adults m Northern Ireland are more likely to take steps to reduce food waste than those m ROL

ROI NI
(502) (301)
% %
Carefully checking use by dates when shopping to ensure you can consum_ 81% 79 86
Using leftovers for another 76% 76 76
Only purchased items to make specifi 66% 63 71
Compostin 51% 50 51
Measured out food items before cooking to avoid havi 46% 43 50

Q.69 I'm now going to read out a few ways to reduce household food waste, for each one could you tell me if you have done this in the past 3 months, or not.

Base:  All Respondents: 803 (10l), 502 (ROI), 301 (NI) E lpsos M RBI
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INCERNS IN CARE SETTINGS
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I
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS IN CARE SETTINGS

35% visited a friend or family member aged 65+ in a care setting in the past 12 months of whom 50% b

[e]] ROI NI Food items brought on most recent visit
(803) (502) (301)
% % % | RO NI

Fruit - 27% 8% 25%

Hospital Confectionery (e.g. box o . .

chocolates/sweets/cris_ 19% .
Nursing Home
Meals (e.g. soups, stews, dinlar's% 2% 9%
Baked goods (e.g. cak‘)s% 2% 9%
1) 0,
il i Other | 2% S %
Don’t remembel 3% 3% 3%

Did not bring any fo_ 50% 51%  49%

Refused
Q.70 In the past 12 months, have you visited a friend or family member over the age of 65, in a hospital or nursing home?
Q.71 What type of food items, if any, did you bring for them on your most recent visit?

Base: All Respondents: 803/ All respondents who visited a care setting: 283

B ipsos MRBI

GAME CHANGERS
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ADVICE RECEIVED ON BRINGING FOOD TO HOSPITAL/
NURSING HOME

The majority (77%) of visitors did not receive any advice about bringing food into the relevant care settir

Verbal advice from staff 22%

-

Written advice (e.g. leaflet/email) 4% =0l
m NI
| 1%
Other

B 2%

78%
77%

Did not receive any advice

Q.72 What advice, if any, did you receive on bringing in food to the hospital or nursing home?

Base:  All respondents who brought food to hospital/nursing home: 283 E I p S o S M RBI
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOST CONCERN

12%

Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) ” 1%
. . 12%
M $ 2220909090900 0909090929222 HAGGGEaESESESS———r

Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives ﬂ 11%
(1]
0,
Hygiene around food # 8%

6%

Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cooked food “
% ST 19
6%
Noconcemns R . — 10% (808)

5%

Handling/ Cross - Contamination _ ﬁ# 2 ST 20
(1]

V)
Country of origin/ Foreign goods/ Ensure it's Irish d 59 (813)
(1]
o
S content | 1
ugar conten ﬂ% mST 21

3% (803)
Price of food - ;I%
(1]

V)
Fat content/ Fatty acids/ Saturated fat m g‘/ﬁ
1)

Hygiene in your kitchen m 2%
(1]

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E lp S o S M RBI
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOSIT CONCERN

0
cid ﬂ_
Pesticides 4%

o
Ensuring balanced/ Healthy diet _ g?)
1]

2%

Food st v
ood storage 3%

Pork — Pre i &
- Preparation s
Salt content m %%
° 0 ST19
Salmonella/Eggs # g% (808)
Genetically Modified Foods * 3% ST 20

(V)
Pollution I :I‘é: (813)
. . 1%
Information on food packaging mST 21
(803)

*

*
*

*

Processed food

3%

SELGN A
2%
o
Do ko e 3
(1]
Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?

Base:  All Respondents: 803 E I S S M RBI
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HEALTHY EARSGE OF MOST CONCERN (TRENDED)

ST13

Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart diseascillilillill 25%
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ Tilllllt 21%
Diabetes IHH 11%
Preservatives/Additives/Colollirgyo
Sugar intakell 3%
Salt B 5%
Cancer nla
Variety in diell 5%
Weight managemell 6%
Food for childrenn/a
Fruit/Veg B 4%
Getting thedday n/a
Fibre 1 2%
Vitamins and minerds2%
Wholegrain n/a
Eating healthily during pregnandg
Expense of eating healthy
Other B 4%
None 1M 8%
Don’t know/ can’t remembdy/a

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)
Base: All Respondents: 803
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ST14

I 31%
N 21%
M 7%
W 7%
3%
B 5%
B 4%
1 2%
B 5%
1 1%
B 4%
1 1%
1 1%
1 1%
n/a
n/a

1 2%
1 1%
n/a

ST15

N 25%
N 20%
Hl 12%
W 7%

W 5%

H 5%

1 2%

B 3%

W 5%

1 2%

3%

1 2%

1 1%

n/a
n/a

1 1%
1 1%
n/a

ST16

N 24%
N 18%
Il 9%
M 7%
B 6%
B 5%
3%
B 4%
i 3%
B 4%
3%
1 2%
1 1%
1 2%
n/a
n/a

1 1%
12%
n/a

B ipsos MRBI
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HEALTHY EARSGE OF MOST CONCERN ([TRENDED)

ST17 ST18 ST19 ST20 ST21
Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart diseasc il 23% I 21 I 167
Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ Trilt19% H 14% I 12%
Diabetes Il 11% W 5% I 57
Preservatives/Additives/Colouillgo% M 7% I 12
Sugar intake Il 7% l 12% I 12
Salt M 6% H 4% 4%
Cancer B 4% W 7% 4%
Variety in dietl 3% 1 2% M 3% 4% M 2%
Weight managemergl 3% M 5% . 5% 5% . 4%
Food for childrerg 3¢, 1 2% Bl 4%
Fruit/Veg I 2% 1 2% 11% 11% 01%
Getting thesbday | 2% 1 2% 11% M 2%
Fibre | 1% * * 11% %
Vitamins and minerafs1¢, I 1% 1% 1% 1 1%
Wholegrain p/a * * * *
Eating healthily during pregnangy * * * *
Expense of eating healthy * * * *
Allergies/food intoleranceg/a n/a n/a n/a 1%
Other 2% B 4% N 6% W 2% 01%
None | 19, M 6% 6% H 6% I 1%
Don’t know/ can’t remembgr3e, 12% o 3% 1 1% B 3%

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)

Base: All Respondents: 803 E I S S M RBI
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MOST EFFECTIVE WAYS TO GIEXAN HANDS

Using soap
and water to

wash hands
%

Using hand
sanitisers to
wash hands

To clean hands when visibly dirty or soiled 71
After using the bathroom at home 68
Before handling food 66
After using public restrooms 58
After changing a nappy 58
After petting a dog or cat 57
Before caring for a baby 48
Before having a meal at a restaurant 38
After touching money 26
After using public transport 25
In the office 23
After shaking hands 20
Q.50 Thinking about the following situations which do you think is the most effective way to clean your hands?

Base: All Respondents: 502
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21
21
25
28
20
27
27
30
31
35

27

Neither/
would not
clean hands

2 1
2 1
2 1
3 1
4 13
7 2
5 12
19 1
27 3

21 3
13 16

35 3

B ipsos MRBI
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MOST EFFECTIVE WAYS TO GINEAN HANDS

After using the bathroom at home 77 5 18 - -
To clean hands when visibly dirty or soiled 76 4 20 - -
Before handling food 74 5 21 1 -
After using public restrooms 63 10 26 - -
After changing a nappy 62 7 22 4 )
After petting a dog or cat 59 10 25 6 0
Before caring for a baby 55 10 24 5 5
Before having a meal at a restaurant 51 10 27 12 1
After touching money 39 16 26 18 2
In the office 37 20 22 13 8
After using public transport 33 20 25 16 4
After shaking hands 30 19 21 29 1
Q.50 Thinking about the following situations which do you think is the most effective way to clean your hands?

Base:  All Respondents: 301 E lpsos M RBI
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CONTACTS

Aisling Corcoran Rebecca Porter Hollie Power
Director Associate Director Graduate Trainee

B¢ aisling.corcoran@ipsos.com B¢ rebecca.porter@ipsos.com B¢ hollie.power@ipsos.com
\s +353 14389019 \, +353 14389041 \s +353 14389000
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